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STAVERTON ROAD RACES

CHELTENHAM MOTOR CLUB

Phone No. 22590 @

Founded 1906

PriorRY LAWN,
LoNDON RoOAD,
CHELTENHAM,
GLos.

| hereby apply to become a member of the Cheltenham Motor Club and ,if elected,

agree fo abide by the Rules of the same. | enclose my Annual Subscription of £

which expires on the 31st December, 19

p

Nome: Me/Me/Misso .o oo s s o
Address o s i e e e

------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

Membership Fee £2.00
Ladies (non Competitive) £1.00

FROM 1lst AUGUST HALF FEE.

Date

-----------------
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STAVERTON RoAaD RACES - MonDAY, 26TH AucusT 1974

FIRST RACE 1.00 p.m. PROMPT
(Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q762 and Track Cert. No. 634.
Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS of the MEETING

PROHIBITED
AREA

Stewards : E. BURSTON (Western Centre A.C.U.)
S. BARNETT (Cheltenham Motor Club)
C. DYMOCK (Cheltenham Motor Club)
F.J. HENLEY

Timekeeper

Clerk of the Course &
Sec. of the Meeting

Chief Marshals

Medical Officer

Medical Attendants

J. GARBUTT

B. HEWLETT, J. HEWLETT, N. OLIVANT (Paddock)
F/Lt. G.V. STONE

ST. JOHNS AMBULANCE

s % 8y s

Chief Scrutineer : I. ROBERTS
s Starter : B. JAMES
[ Recovery Vehicles : BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM
g Course Car : NORTH STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM
(U] Public Address : E.J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM
Radio Communication : V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM
We, the Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreci-
ation for the help and co-operation we have received from The
Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee, and the Staff of
Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St.
Johns Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of
l Worcester Auto Club, Marshals, and the many willing helpers who give
us theilr services.
MOTORCYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS
Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
Runways and Taxiways ‘ It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
sve out of bounds and : with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
FLYING must be kept clear at all including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the

times, L vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
PROHIBITED causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

PROHIBITED : it
AREA g g
AREA For reasons of safety,
¢ DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES




WELCOME TO STAVERTON

Today we, the Cheltenham Motor Club, are happy to welcome
all Competitors, their Mechanics and Families, and also our
Spectators to the second Staverton Road Races of our 1974
Season. This is what we call our Trophy Meeting when the
winners of all the main finals will be presented with handsome
challenge trophies which they will hold for a year and suitably
inscribed momentoes which they keep.

As usual, some of our regular competitors have to give
this meeting a miss as they are in the Isle of Man preparing
for the Manx Grand Prix but this does not mean that experienced
international ridexs like Roger Corbett and Jim Curry will have
things all their own way, as past records show. Today's entry
(over 450 at the time of writing) 1is of a high standard and
when one considers just how many race meetings are being held
today all over the country it is very heartening to know that
Staverton attracts such numbers of top-class riders.

In response to some riders' requests today's programme
includes an extra race confined to four-stroke solo machines
and judging from the number of entries which we had to refuse
because it was quickly over-subscribed this could well become
a regular feature at our future meetings.

Normally this August fixture winds up our racing season
but as regular patrons will know this year we are holding our
final meeting here on Sunday, 20th October.

Finally, to all Competitors and Spectators - thank you
for your support, we trust that you will all enjoy a good day's
sport and hope to see you all again in October.

~ COURSE RECORDS

I. Pearce Vintage Scott 79.61
T. Smith Production Kuhn Norton 90.65
J. Machin 125¢c Sunpac 81.63
R. Scivyer 250cc . Yamaha 90.81
L. Lerego 350cc Yamaha 89.56
P. Elmore '500¢cc Norton 89.07
D. Pendlebury 750cc Triumph 92.31
R.W. Coxbett 1000cc Dunstall 93. 36
R.L. Nichols Unlimited Tri~-Norton 91.24
iy D e s Three Wheelers Limpet 83.89

R. McAngus

~— g

RACE 1

1 Roger Corbett
2 Bob Moore
7 Dave Whittal-williams
18 Ian Pinner
22 Val Warren
- 24 -Tony -Smith
27 Harvey-Portex
30 Godfrey Benson
37 Mick Patrick
45 Nick Tidman
50 John Holloway
56 Clive Brotherwood
59 Richard Stevens
64 David Newey
83 Adrian Symes
86 Mike Donovan
90 Adrian Lee
115 Geoffrey Baker
122 John Kidson
124 Stephen Miller
127 Jeff Jones
129 Peter Cohen
130 Dennis McMillan
132 Bernard Palling
135 Michael Crompton
145 Colin Bevan
151 Alan Martinson
152 Les Dinham
100 John Stephens
154 Barry Wilson
157 Bob Shuker
158 Victor Staley
164 David Davies
168 Martin Jones
176 Leo Castles
171 George Hardwick
g7 5 A 29¢

»‘-/'

Triumph
Triumph
Triumph
Honda
Yamaha
Kuhn-Norton
Norton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Triumph
Suzuki
Norxton
Yamaha
Triumph
Suzuki
Laverda
Norton
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
B.S.A.
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Suzuki
Triumph
Ducati
Skellern-Honda
Triumph
Norton
Norton
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Honda

Suzuki
[ . Sror oary

PRODUCTION MACHINES

750cc
650cc
649cc
498cc
247cc
B830cc
750cc
248cc
250cc
650cc
492cc
750cc
247cc
649cc
493cc
743cc
750cc
492cc
248cc
250¢¢
749cc
850cc
750ce
850cc
750¢cc
492cc
750cc
750¢cc
250cc
750cc
748cc
750cc
250cc
750cc
249cc
250cc
rét

&

6 LAPS

Bishops Cleew
Cheltenham
Worcester
Frome
Bampton
Brize Norton
Warley
Swansea
Oxford
Bristol
Bridgend
Yeovil
Trowbridge
Worcester
Gorley
Watchfield
Chippenham
Bovey Tracey
Stroud
Bristol
Maesteg
Dursley
London

St. Athen
Prescot
Merthyr Tidfil
Cardiff
Redruth
Cheltenham
Tamwoxrth
Worcester
Elford

Port Talbot
Stonehouse
Worcester
Bristol

L & FERd

oy / md 1 3rd_ /3P ath 135~
7 sth /9%

5th ol

[

Winner's Time __ mins.

6th 70 7th /[

45

27,3
secs. _Z;_il__p.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 21 A

L

21

\1'



RACE 2

3
14
22
25
28
38
47
54
60
69
77
87
94
98

102
107
110
117
124
135
165
174
221

1st gijrgﬁ
5th

Winner's Time

44 6th

Paul Sayers
J.N. Stone
Val Warren
Alexander Taylor
Tony Berwick
Robert Eva
Tim Tanner
George Pinch
Michael May
Chris Hart
Roger Santon
Adrian Joseph
Derrick Knapp
Howard White
Roger Bye
Tony Martin
Mick Dunn
Steve Roberts
Stephen Miller
Nigel Money
A.E. Truman
M. Clareboets
V. Ferrara

2nd ;ng )4 3ra

250cc (Heat 1) 4 LAPS
Yamaha 246¢cc  Tewkesbury
Yamaha 246cc  Sutton Coldfield
Yamaha 247cc Bampton
Yamaha 247cc  Drayton
Altina-Ducati 249cc Shepton Mallet
A.J.8, 247cc  Winchcombe '
D.M.W. 250cc Gloucester
Yamaha 246cc  RAbergavenny
Yamaha 246¢cc  Cirencester
Yamaha 246cc  Cheltenham
Ducati 250cc  sSutton Coldfield
Yamsel 246¢cc  Swansea
Yamaha 250cc Bristol
Kawaski 247cc Bristcl
Ducati 250cc Bristol
Aermacchi 250cc  Tewkesbury
Greeves 247cc Telford
Ducati 250cc Cirencester
Suzuki 250cc  Bristol
Yamaha 246cc  Bridgwater
Yamaha 250cc Water Orton
Greeves 248cc Weston-s-Mare
Ducati 250cc Port Talbot
i
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mins.
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Winner's Time

8th

mins. secs. “35 "?Zm.p.h.

RACE 3 250cc (Heat 2)
11 Nick Thompson Honda 248cc
21 Gordon Morss Greeves 250cc
26 Richard Blake Yamaha 246c¢ccC
37 Mick Patrick Yamaha 250cc
41 Chas Foxrd Yamaha 250cc
52 Robert Spearing Yamaha 246c¢cc
59 Richard Stevens Yamaha 247cc
75 Robin Baptie Yamsel 246c¢cce
78 C.B. Tanner Ducati 250cc
79 Geoffrey Hughes Suzuki 247cc
85 Martin Purvey Ducati 250cc
92 Roy Patrick Yamaha 247cc
Do—d—Hadley Yamaha 246cc
101 Geoffrey Lowe Kawasaki 250cc
103 Ivor Briggs Honda 250cc
109 Simon Roberts Ducati 250cc
114 Xenneth Williams Yamaha 248cc
122 John Kidson Yamaha 248cc
125 Michael Hatherill Yamaha 246¢cce
161 John Lord Ducati 248cc
169 John Wilson Yamaha 246¢cc
87 " ek
[ “: ’n'rfk 5114*77 149
(Lo 2 /4 L DIt e THena £ J)/M 24/
é:ffgﬂ.‘tLﬁ
1st 2nd (e 3rd 7‘/
5th Q é 6th M‘( 7th Zé/

4th

4 LAPS

Cheltenham
Cheltenham
High Wycombe
Oxford
Chesham
Tewkesbury
Trowbridge
Abingdon
Bridgend
Bristol
Tetbury
Reading
Aldridge
Jacksdale
Worcester
Bristol
Melksham
Stroud
Chippenham
Wolverhampton
London

Dt

Vour s N

i
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RACE 4

42 Jeffrey Savage

43 Geoffrey Hearn

71 R.H. Russell

72 John Joiner

88 Bernard Allen

89 John Fisk

93 M. Wicksteed
104 Peter Newman
111 R. Balnaves
119 Roger Wyatt
120 Gerry Brown
A67 Fan-Pearce

137 Richard Warne
142 Richard Adams
153 Ray Battersby
161 Richard Cornish

,% ’ jz gﬂiin#wv
;Y[ /k Zﬁw4ﬁ5iﬁ%i
13 /7 /fﬁ%ﬁ

1st 55 : 2nd
5th 12.0 et

e e e

Winner's Time

mins.

VINTAGE MACHINES 6 LAPS
Norton 490cc Bath
Scott 500cc Nottingham
Velocette (1936) 348cc Birmingham
Triumph 498cc Hullavington
Norton 499cc Yattendon-
Velocette 348cc  Aylesbury
Ariel (1936) 497cc Gloucester
Triumph (1938) 498cc sidcup
Ariel (1939) 497cc  Birmingham
Triumph (1948) 500cc Stonehouse
Norton (1939) 499cc Windsor
Scott (1935) 596cc Bridgnorth
Norton 490cc Chippenham
Velocette (1937) 495cc Alcester
Triumph (1938) 500cc Pershore
Norton (1947) 500cc High Wycombe

77 sra. | 57 atn €2

7th 8th
secs. ?‘) ‘(75‘«m.p.h.

RACE 5 THREE WHEELERS (HeaT 1) 4 1APS
(Jack Muldoon Glasgow
i 5 Weslake 6
( W CosMiaee sla 86c¢cc
*Alan Kiff (Flying
3 *Michael Knight B.S.A. Fox) 734cc Barnstaple
R
g  SEDSXG PearmSOn mien 650cc Didcot
(Peter—Bassett /7 L 557
*Tim Eade .
7 $GantE Woodbock Weslake 750cc Ringmer
9 (Gaxald Pewxs £/, B:-S.A. 750cc  Swansea
(Bé@dte-Witliame- / -frwtsy ”
~IT N ’; ; ) K.G.B.-Imp 998cc  Gloucester
15 EAlan PeaCOi;l/wéiﬁﬁ/ Triumph 750cc  Newport (Salop)
*Fred Bone
17 ¥Heh WaARbOUrHa Impulse B875cc Portsmouth
m{jgzw ffrey Cooper Triumph 750cc Feltham
*John Willmott
21 *Kevin Pike Shadow 750cc  Swindon
23 (KL EN Wal?ers Womble 830cc Barnstaple
(Terxy Davies
*Spike Hughes
25 *Arthur Lewis B.M.W. 750cc Chippenham
(Geoff Cook : Burton Latimer
27 ( /;,_ Sogilnes Triwnph 750cc
*Alan Fabian
29 *Miss Beverley JudkinsB.S.A. 840cc Burton Latimex
e S e Weslake 700cc Cardiff
(Petexr Spencer
*
3y o Toydor Ciderwinder 650cc Ye ovil
D. Marjoram
(John Hughes
35 (Bete Bughes Triumph 750cc  Cheltenham
‘36 L b/ Atk i<
e Sawwrbes.
- st <
st [0 2nd 3 3xa 2.5 ath 7
sth | # 6th 5 7th [ gth 7

Winners' Time mins. secs.

?(?‘9’/!-2 m.p.h.



500cc
500cc
498cc
499cc
500cc
499cc
499cc
500¢cc
492cc
492cc
500cc
496¢cc
499cc
500¢cc
500cc
499cc
499cc
492cc
496¢cc
492cc
492cc
500cc
750cc
492cc
498cc
498cc
354cc
388cc
500cc

6 LAPS

Tewkesbury
Tewkesbury
Frome

High Wycombe
Bridgwater
Rugeley
Bristol

Hayle

Bridgend
Burton Latimer
Kidderminster
Winchester
Bromsgrove
Bristol
Worcester
Plymouth
Telford
Melkesham
Cheltenham
Bovey Tracey
Merthyxr Tidfil
Bridgwater
Tamwoxrth

Port Talbot
Worcester
Cardiff

High Wycombe
Cheltenham
Bishops Cleeve

RACE 6 500cc

5 Ron Rowbury Triumph
15 Martin Berrill Triumph
18 TIan Pinner Honda

26 Richard Blake Norton
31 Philip Pearce Trifield
32 Roger Herrington B.S.A.
36 Donald Grant Norton
46 Stuart Tankard Norton
50 John Holloway Suzuki
55 Alfred Palmer Suzuki
61 M. Moreton Seeley
66 John Gray Seeley
84 Ian Williams Norton
97 Peter Lodder Triumph
103 1Ivor Briggs Velocette
105 Alan Tea Veloseeley
110 Mick Dunn Seeley
114 Xenneth Williams Suzuki
112 Jim Curxy Honda
115 Geoffrey Baker Suzuki
145 Colin Bevan Suzuki
147 Bob Marks Noxton
154 Barry Wilson Norton
172 Alan Hockin Suzuki
176 Leo Castles Honda
177 Jeff Webber Honda
178 Roger Keen Yamaha
100 John Stephens Honda
150 John Burgess Norton
7H (. Fozp,

L8/ 1 Sveeren

(40 ;)_ L‘/}LLIM"
1st 56? 2nd QL/ 3rd
5th / f: 7’ 6th [ / 7th

Winner's Time

mins.

RACE 7 THREE WHEELERS (HeaT 2) 4 LAPS
(John Eggleton g
2 (Stephen Eggleton Tri-Nox 6SQcc Bradford—-on-Avon
*Les Hosegood ’ :
4 *Bob Swayne Vincent 1000cc Paignton
6 (Hegrew seRchoy B.S.A. 650cc Chedworth
(Roy Parker
*Colin Day ;
8 +Pate Dy B.S.A 650cc  Birmingham
R
10 (Roger Broyning Nonsuch 740cc  Barnstaple
(Roy Browning
*Robert Udall
12 *Jack Udall Vincent 998cc  Ashton-u-Lyne
(Alan Bale - ;
14 (David Powell Triumph 750cc  Cardiff
* i
16 SVOE Re¥no}ds Triumph 677cc Hereford
*Terry Tipping 7
(Neston Lewis 700
18 (Wioholan satih RTG.M. pgorsy  BFBec Abingdon
*Clive Rawlins ,
20 W Triumph 750cc  Chipping Campden
(Stephen Kirby
22 Mdtmary Choksbnan Triumph 650cc  Gloucester
*Phillip Matthews
o
24 *EdQwin Bootyman Endeavor 875cc Newbury
(Stephen Judkins . .
26 IMigs MicHale GIBAGT Triumph 650cc  Burton Latimer
- . A
28 Lawda Juéklns Puma 870cc Burton Latimerxr
*Tan Judkins
80:::ié'_ch;§2§529 B.S.A. 750cc  Chelmsford
*Chris Nickels . :
32 *Jim Widdas Komnik 970cc Cricklade
34 IJohi Restall Vincent 998cc  Portsmouth
(Ian Warren
*Colin Thompson
42 St B C.iT:S, 600cc Deerhurst
- - ‘Z, i /I{V’J
1st o 8 2nd /L 3rd 4 4th
-~ 1 .
sth b 6th L 7th VYL s | 4
Winners' Time mins. secs. ??“ 3‘;nup.h.



RACE 8

9 Geoff Williams
17 Peter Heenan
24 TFony—Smith.

32 Roger Herrington
34 Keith Denney
46 Stuart Tankard

56 Clive Brotherwood

65 Mike Shoesmith
74 Ginger Blayney
82—pavid-Evans
9% Adrian Lee
103 1Ivor Briggs
113 David Giles
123 Clive Powis
132 Bernard Palling
136 Alastair Copland
~148—-David-Pickering
149 Bill Marks
158 Victor Staley
163 Geoff Peaple
168 Martin Jones
176 Leo Castles

4 U foer
ify /?4?a44wﬁ*/

[‘lz "2) i " //( Lt 0

/9 A fores
12 7-/;%L¢£¢a,
V. Steoaer

7' 7 /)’ /;ét, £z

1st l’ (ll 7{7

ond T 3rd

100Ccc (HeaT 1)

7 Dave Whittal-Williams Triumph

649cc
Triton 650¢c
Norton 750cc
Khun-Norton 830cc
B.S:A. 499cc
Norton 750cc
Norton 500cc
Norton 750cc
Norton 745cc
Corbett~Dunstall 750cc
Suzuki 499c¢c
Norxton 750cc
Velocette 500cc
Triumph 750¢¢
B.S.A. 750cc
Norton 850c¢cc
Triumph 748cc
Seeley 750cc
Norton 750¢c
Honda 736¢cc
Kawasaki 750¢cce
Honda 498cc

4 LAPS

Worcester e
Tewkesbury
Swansea §
Brize Norton i
Rugeley |
Banbury

Hayle

Yeovil

Worthing

Cheltenham
Wotton-u~Edge
Chippenham
Worcester

Hereford

Tamworth

St. Athen

Coventry

Bridgwater
Elford
Swindon
Stonehouse
Worcesterx

SH) PR -

sth__ [ %[, 6th

Winner's Time

10 7th

4)77 -2 {m.p.h.

mins.

secs.

¢5

gth [ 7€

RACE 9

1000cc (Heat 2)

4 LAPS

1 Roger Corbett C.J. Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve

8 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury
10 Pete Stokes Weslake 741lcc  Swindon

16 John Percival Triumph 500cc Tewkesbury
20 Peter Thurley Weslake 750cc  Saltford

36 Donald Grant Norton 499cc Bristol

48 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
55 Alfred Palmer Suzuki 492cc Burton Latimer
57 Mike Wilson Hobbs-Norton 745cc  Plymouth

66 John Gray Seeley 694cc Winchester
68 T.J. Tucker Royal Enfield 776cc  Frome

81 Dave Kerby Weslake 750cc  Coventry

86 Mike Donovan Laverda 743cc Watchfield
91 Robin Barton B.S.A. 646cc  Worxcester
110 Mick Dunn Seeley 496cc  Telford
121 Derxek Mills Kerby-Norton 749cc  Meriden
127 Jeff Jones B.S.A. 749cc  Maesteg
133 Bruce Grinsted Triumph 700cc  Kennford
147 Bob Marks Norton 500cec Bridgwater
152 Les Dinham Ducati 750cc  Redruth
157 Bob Shuker Norton 748cc  Worcester
160 Geoffrey Benton Norton 750cc  Birmingham

e Woodward Kawasaki 903cc Bristol
172 Alan Hockin Suzuki 492cc Port Talbot
178 Roger Keen Yamaha 354cc High Wycombe
150 John Burgess Norton 750cc  Bishops Cleeve
145 . T Aveox
s TEr 7 Poe?
[g } /Va ,S j"/
~ - o
1st Al 2mda__ )49 a9 4th &
SEh . hideDh | gth L@ 70 197 stn 9/
BB 52

Winner's Time mins. secs. _“ " " m.p.h.



RACE 10 125¢cc 6 LAPS
6 John Yeatman Hamaha 124cc Burford
: 44 Dave Tandy Yamaha 124cc Innswoxth
; 33 Stephen Nugent L.P.S. Yam .25cc Abergavenny
i 41 Chas Ford Yamaha 125cc Chesham
98 Howard White B.S.A. 125cc Bristol
106 Andrew Hill B.S.A, 125cc Bristol
118 John Kernan Yamaha 125cc Redruth
126 John Preston Maico 125¢cc Andover
131 Kenneth Randall Yamaha 124cc Newbury
140 Anthony Tuttle B.S.A. 125cc  Newbury
143 John Colston Yamaha 124cc Bristol
144 Alan Atkins Yamaha 125¢cc Tamworth
112 Jim Curry Honda 124cc Chelt<nham
146 David Ham Bultaco 125¢cc Bedminster
156 B.J. Edwaxrds Cwmbran
159 Peter Leonard Yamaha 125cc London
171 George Hardwick Yamaha 125cc Bristol
170 Stephen Parker Yamaha 125cc Walton-on-Thames
173 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
175 Andrew Carter Bultaco 125cc Bournemouth
179 Fred Launchbury Maico 125cc New Malden
23 Martin Pearce Yamaha 125cc  Bournemouth
/(; '6 1; /Z/_',a,/ 8 A7
- S ” /
: Py mﬁ;}&/
199 !
1% v
s Ak
) g A N
13 M. s
w /
' (a2
1st 4/ ma N¥ 3ra [ B b
) 2 by
5th 17l . 2D . 12w 3w 200
! 9f
Winner's Time mins. secs. 55‘ y/'m.p.h.

viw | K
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RACE 11 UNLIMITED (Heat 1) 4 LAPS
1 Roger Corbett C.J. Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve
2 Bob Moore Triumph 650cc Cheltenham
8 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury
9 Geoff Williams Triton 650cc Tewkesbury
15 Martin Berrill Triumph 500cc Tewkesbury
19 Barry Seward Yamaha 350cce Portsmouth
22 Val warren Yamaha 247cc Bampton
28 Tony Berwick Altina-Ducati 249cc Shepton Mallet
34 Keith Denney Noxton 750ce Banbury
39 Jim Hicks B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
41 Chas Ford Yamaha 250¢cc Chesham
48 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
51 Clive Watts Yamaha 350cc Llantwit Major
56 Clive Brotherwood Norton 750cc Yeovil
57 Mike Wilson Hobbs~-Noxton 745cc Plymouth
65 Mike Shoesmith Norton 745¢cc Worthing
70 Peter Jones Altair 345cc Abercynon
75 Robin Baptie Yamsel 246¢cC Abingdon
79 Geoffrey Hughes Suzuki 247cc Bristol
82 David Evans Suzuki 499cc Wotton-u-Edge
85 Martin Purvey Ducati 250cc Tetbury
91 Robin Barton B.S.A. 646¢cc Worcester
108 Andrew Smith Yamaha 347cc Leigh
117 Steve Roberts Ducati 250cc Cirencester
125 Michael Hatherill Yamaha 246c¢cc Chippenham
128 Gary Baker Honda 305cc Bournemouth
132 Bernard Palling Norton 850cc St. Athen
134 Nigel Money Yamaha 246¢cc Bridgwater
138 Michael Freeman Triumph 650cc Poole
1l48—pavid—PIickexring
151 Alan Martinson Triumph 750cc Cardiff
159 Peter Leonard Yamaha 125cc London
161 John Loxd Triumph 650cc Wolverhampton
165 A.E. Truman Yamaha 250cc Water Orton
178 Roger Keen Yamaha 354cc High Wycombe
192 ﬂ_ S
184 L. Tawied )
1st (0% 2nd 41 3rd 177 a4 D %
Bth - b5 b T0 78 )T otn. G A

Winner's Time

mins. secs. W‘g Z m.p.h.



RACE 12

5 Ron Rowbury

11 Nick Thompson

10 Pete Stokes

17 Peter Heenan

20 Peter Thurley
«24__Tony-Smith

25 Alexander Taylor

30 Godfrey Benson

35 Jeffrey Roberts

40 Andy Lardy

45 Nick Tidman

49 Erwin Chwistek

52 Robert Spearing

53 Peter Jones

62 TIain Baldie

64 David Newey

69 Chris Hart

74 Gingexr Blayney

76 Leslie Burgan

81 Dave Kerby

83 Adrian Symes

87 Adrian Joseph

95 __J. Hadley—

97 Peter Lodder
116 Alistair Frame
109 Simon Roberts
121 Derek Mills
127 Jeff Jones
112 Jim Curry
133 Bruce Grinsted
144 Alan Atkins
150 John Burgess
155 John Harding
160 Geoffrey Benton
163 Geoff Peaple

166 -Mike Woodward

1st %rz 2nd;

UNLIMITED (Heat 2)

Triumph
Honda
Weslake
Norton
Weslake
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Bultaco
Honda
Triumph
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Ducati
Triumph
Yamahart
Corbett-Dunstall
Yamaha
Weslake
Suzuki
Yamsel
Yamaha
Triumph
B.S.A.
Ducati
Kexrby-Norton
B.S.A:
Yamaha
Triumph
Yamaha
Noxrton
Yamaha
Norton
Honda
Kawasaki

/é 3xd 2

500cc
248cc
741cc
750cc
750cc
347cc
247cc
350cc
350cc
305¢cc
650cc
347cc
246¢c
347cc
350cc
649cc
246¢c
750¢cc
347cc
750cc
493cc
246¢cc
246¢cc
500cc
750ce
250cc
749cc
749cc
350cc
700cc
125¢cc
750cc
348cc
750cc
736¢cc
903cc

4 LAPS

Tewkesbury
Cheltenham
Swindon
Swansea
Saltford
Brize Norton
Drayton
Swansea
Stroud
Cheltenham
Bristol
Cirencester
Tewkesbury
Sutton Courtenay
Malmesbury
Worcester
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Hayle
Coventry
Gorley
Swansea
Aldridge
Bristol
Tamworth
Bristol
Meriden
Maesteg
Cheltenham
Kennford
Tamworth
Bishops Cleeve
Cirencester
Birmingham
Swindon
Bristol

itm 1795

5th /Z) 6th

127~

e D2

stn_ 9/

Winner's Time

mins.

secs. 07 *

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 21

m.p.h.

RACE 13 350cc 6 LAPS
4 Steve Gibbs Honda 347cc Tewkesbury
19 Barry Seward Yamaha 350cc Portsmouth
229 Keith Hanford Yamaha 350cc Port Talbot
~24—Tony Smith-—————————Yamaha 347cc Brize Norton
30 Godfrey Benson Yamaha 350cc Swansea
35 Jeffrey Roberts Bultaco 350ce Stroud
40 Andy Lardy Honda 305cc Cheltenham
49 Erxrwin Chwistek Yamaha 347cc Cirencester
51 Clive Watts Yamaha 350¢cc Llantwit Majar
53 Peter Jones Yamaha 347cc Sutton Courtenay
69 Chris Hart Triton 500cc Cheltenham
70 Peter Jones Altair 345cc Abexrcynon
73 Graham Etsell Yamaha 350cc Bidford-on-Avon
76 Leslie Burgan Yamaha 347cc Hayle
88 Bernard Allen Norton 348cc Yattendon
108 Andrew Smith Yamaha 347cc Leigh
122 John Kidson Yamaha 348cc Stroud
128 Garxy Baker Honda 305cc Bournemouth
139 John Barnard A.J.S. 349cc Chippenham
141 Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading
148 Dpavid Pickering
155 John Harding Yamaha 348cc Cirencester
5 4
| & &
/7 > / '
T ST 3rd 57 étn 1S5
. - s
Sth 7l 6th 7tn & gin 225
Winner's Time mins. secs. 11‘75' m.p.h.




RACE 14 750cc 6 LAPS
1 Roger Corbett C.J. Trident 750cc Bishops Cleeve
8 David Griffiths Trident 750cc  Tewkesbury
10 Pete Stokes Weslake 74lcc Swindon
17 Peter Heenan Norton 750cc Swansea
19 Barry Seward Norton 750cc Portsmouth
20 Peter Thurley Weslake 750cc  Saltford
27 Harvey Porter Norton 750cc Warley
34 Keith Denney Norton 750cc  Banbury
39 Jim Hicks B.S.A. 750cc  Churchdown
~43—Geoffrey-Hearn...— . _Scott 500cc Nottingham
48 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
57 Mike Wilson Hobbs-Norton 745cc  Plymouth
61 M. Moreton Seeley 500cc Kidderminster
64 David Newey Triumph 649cc Worcester
65 Mike Shoesmith Norton 745cc  Worthing
68 T.J. Tucker Royal Enfield 776cc  Frome
74 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall 750cc Cheltenham
81 Dave Kerby Weslake 750cc Coventry
90 Adrian Lee Norton 750cc  Chippenham
91 Robin Barton B.S.A. 746cc  Worcester
113 Dpavid Giles Triumph 750cc Hereford
116 Alistair Frame B.S.A. 750cc Tamworth
121 Dexek Mills Kexrby-Norton 749cc Merxriden
123 Clive Powis B.S.A. 750cc Tamworth
167 Ian Pearce Scott 596cc  Bridgnoxth
127 Jeff Jones B.S.A. 749cc Maesteg
130 Dennis McMillan Honda 749¢cc  London
133 Bruce Grinsted Triumph 700cc  Kennford
135 Michael Crompton Norton 750cc Prescot
136 Alastair Copland Triumph 748cc  Coventry
138 Michael Freeman Triumph 650cc Poole
150 John Burgess Norton 750cc Bishops Cleeve
149 Bill Marks Seeley 750cc Bridgwater
151 Alan Martinson Triumph 750cec Cardiff
152 Les Dinham Ducati 750cc  Redruth
157 Bob Chuker Noxton 748cc  Worcestexr
27 - FosrEe s ?
1st /49  2ng 57 xa. 27 am 24
5th [ sth £S5 w1275 b

Winner's Time

mins.

Secs.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 21

R P T e

ié”'* ?‘4 m.p.h.

RACE 15 175-350cc 6 LAPS
3 Paul Sayers Yamaha 246cc  Tewkesbury
4 Steve Gibbs Honda 347cc Tewkesbury

11 Nick Thompson Honda 248cc Cheltenham

14 J.N. Stone Yamaha 246¢cc  Sutton Coldfield
19 Barry Seward Yamaha 350cc  Portsmouth

229 Keith Hanford Yamaha 350ce Port Talbot

21 Gordon Morss Greeves 250cc Cheltenham
~24—ToNny Smith- Yamaha 347cc Brize Norton

25 Alexander Taylor Yamaha 247cc Drayton

29 Allan Warner Altina-Ducati 249cc  Shepton Mallet
30 Godfrey Benson Yamaha 349cc Swansea

37 Mick Patrick Yamaha 250cc Oxfoxd

38 Robert Eva A.J.S. 247cc  Winchcombe

40 Andy Lardy Honda 305cc  Cheltenham

41 Chas Ford Yamaha 250cc Chesham

47 Tim Tannex D.M.W. 250cc  Gloucester

49 Erwin Chwistek Yamaha 347cc Cirencester

51 Clive Watts Yamaha 350cc Llantwit Major
52 Robert Spearing Yamaha: 246cc  Tewkesbury

53 Peter Jones Yamaha 347cc  Sutton Courtenay
54 George Pinch Yamaha 246cc  Abergavenny

60 Michael May Yamaha 246cc  Cirencester

62 Jain Baldie Ducati 350cc Malmesbury

70 Peter demes /4 i Altair 345cc Abercynon

73 Graham Etsell Yamaha 350cec  Bidford-on-Avon
76 Leslie Burgan Hamaha 347cc Hayle

77 Roger Santon Ducati 250cc Sutton Coldfield
87 Adrian Joseph Yamsel 246cc  Swansea

88 Bernard Allen Norton 348cc  Yattendon

92 Roy Patrick Yamaha 247cc Reading

221 V. Ferrara Ducati 250cc Port Talbot
108 Andrew Smith Yamaha 347cc Leigh

117 Steve Roberts Ducati 250cc Cirencester

109 Simon Roberts Ducati 250cc  Bristol

112 Jim Curry Yamaha 350cc Cheltenham

139 John Barnard A.J.S. 349cc Chippenham

4% p. puwicrrs ‘ )

st 1§ 2nd sra N 2. ath /S5

sth 7% 6th 7¢n 30 8th 47

Winner's Time

mins.

secs. Mm.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 21



RACE 16 FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS
2 Bob Moore Triumph 650cc  Cheltenham ’
4 Steve Gibbs Honda 347cc Tewkesbury
5 Ron Rowbury Triumph 500cc Tewkesbury
7 Dave Whittal-Williams Triumph 649cc Worcester
9 Geoff Williams Triton 650cc Tewkesbury
11 Nick Thompson Honda 248cc  Cheltenham
16 John Percival Triumph 500cc Tewkesbury
18 TITan Pinner Honda 498cc  Frome
229 Keith Hanford Ducati 250cc Port Talbot
29__Allan-Warnex— Altina-Ducati 249¢cc  Shepton Mallet
31 Philip Peaxce Trifield 500cc Bridgwatexr
32 Roger Herrington B.S.A. 499cc  Rugeley
36 Donald Grant Norton 499cc  Bristol
42 Jeffrey Savage Norton 490cc Bath
45 Nick Tidman Triumph 650cc  Bristol
46 Stuart Tankard Norton 500cc Hayle
61 M. Moreton Seeley 500cc Kidderminster
62 TIain Baldie Ducati 350cc Malmesbury
64 David Newey Triumph 649cc  Worcester
66 John Gray Seeley 496cc  Winchester
69 Chris Hart Triton 500cc Cheltenham
74 Ginger Blayney Norton 650cc  Cheltenham
77 Roger Santon Ducati 250cc  Sutton Coldfield
78 C.B. Tanner Ducati 250cc  Bridgend |
83 Adrian Symes Triumph 490cc Gorley
84 TIan Williams Norton 499cc Bromsgrove
85 Martin Purvey Ducati 250cc Tetbury
88 Bernard Allen Norton 348cc Yattendon
112 Jim Curry Honda 496cc  Cheltenham
100 John Stephens Honda 388cc Cheltenham
150 John Burgess B.S.A. 500cc Bishops Cleeve
91 Robin Barton B.S.A. 646cec  Worcester
97 Peter Lodder Tyriumph 500cc Bristol
102 Roger Bye Ducati 250cc  Bristol
103 1Ivor Briggs Velocette 500cc Worcester
1220 John Kidson N.S.U. 248cc  Stroud
1st 5 wa .2 G axa {10 4th 7~
5th 157 6w 127 7th é[ 8th ‘?‘
Winner's Time mins. secs. 22 ‘me.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 21

RACE 17 THREE WHEELER FINAL “A” 6 LAPS
lst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th
1st 34 2a 32 3:xa /5 an 7 s ™~ ewm /O

| 7837

RACE 19 250cc FINAL 6 LAPS
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th
vt el s JZ2 swe 0T e 25 sen WS e 37
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RACE 19 1000cc FINAL 6 LAPS

1lst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th

19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th

25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th

31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

1st_dg ma |44 3xa %7 atnh 57 stn ! 56 et /27
86-37

RACE 20 THREE WHEELER FINAL “B” 6 LAPS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th

19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th

25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th

3lst 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

e D oA 21 3 % swmil-7 s D cen2B
70 2/ & -

RACE 21 UNLIMITED FINAL 6 LAPS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th 9th 10th 11lth 12th

13th l4th 15th 16th 17th 18th

19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th

25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th

31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

‘ - 0%

1st 2  2na 4l ird . ath__ 3% sth (55 eth 573
RESERVES:
Race 1 - Production
177 J~£f Webber Honda 498cc Cardiff
Race 12 - Unlimited
169 John Wilson Yamaha 246¢cc London
170 Stephen Parker Yamaha 125¢cc Walton-on-Thames
174 M. Clareboets Greeves 248cc Weston~-s-Mare
Race 14 - 750cc
158 Victor Staley Norton 750cc Elforad
160 Geoffrey Benton Norton 750cc Birmingham
Race 15 ~ 175-350cc
141 Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading
155 John Harding Yamaha 348cc Cirencester
161 John Lord Ducati 248cc Wolverhampton
Race 16 - Four Strokes
105 Alan Tea Veloseeley 499cc Plymouth
107 Tony Martin Aermacchi 250cc Tewkesbury
110 Mick Dunn Seeley 496¢cc Telford
120 Gerry Brown Norton 499cc Windsor
137 Richard Warne Norton 490cc Chippenham
139 John Barnard AT.8: 349cc | Chippenham
141 Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading
142 Richard Adams Velocette 495cc Alcester
153 Ray Battersby Triumph 500cc Pershore
154 Barry Wilson Norton 498cc Tamworth
161 John Lord Triumph 650cc Wolverhampton
162 Richard Cornish Norton 500cc High Wycombe



CHELTENHAM MOTOR CLUB

The Clubhouse is situated at Priory Lawn, London Road,
Cheltenham and is open to members and their guests on Mondays
to Saturdays from 7.30 p.m. to 11.00 p.m. and on Sundays from
noon until 2.00 p.m.

Amenities include licensed bars, a large room where we
hold dances, film shows, talks, meetings, etc., table tennis,
snooker room, and a pleasant lawn for when the sun shines.

The car section organises rallies for the experts and
for the non-experts, treasure hunts, sprints, quizzes, pro-
duction car trials and anything else they can think of.

The motorcycle section organises road racing at
Staverton Airport, grass track racing, trials and, during the
winter months, films, discussions, etc.

The Motorcycle Committee gathers at the Club on most
Wednesday evenings and we cordially invite genuine enthusiasts
to come along and see for themselves the advantage of joining
a go—-ahead Club.

The social section work hard in an attempt to cater for
all members' tastes in social activities, billiards, league
snooker, dances in novelty style, and anything you care to
suggest in the way of entertainment.

Remember we are always looking for ACTIVE MEMBERS. By
active members we mean not only competitors but also WORKING
members of either sex who enjoy organising events. If you are
interested in not only motorcycle sport, you will get a lot of
fun out of being involved.

THE CHELTENHAM MOTOR CLUB WAS FOUNDED IN 1906.

Bristol Street P e

Motors

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheltenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061
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PROGRAMME PRODUCED BY ' AUD I NSU
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